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NEW RAIL LINE PROJECT


3222.     SHRI RAJESH VERMA:


      Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways propose to do away with the existing circuitous rail track between City Railway Station of

Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh (Northern Railway) and Sitapur

Cantt. Railway Station (North Eastern Railway) and connect the same with the new rail line of North-Eastern Railway;


(b)      if so, the details thereof; and

(c)       if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a): Yes, Madam.


(b): The Railway has prepared a plan to connect Broad Gauge line of

Northern Railway at Sitapur Station to existing Meter Gauge line under North Eastern Railway during gauge conversion of Lucknow-

Sitapur-Pillibhit section which has been taken up.


(c): Does not arise.


*****

